
UTHAI THANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF ADISAK SEEBUNMEE (ADISAK)  101 
[ 5  ] DF BRINNER HENRIQUE SANTOS SOUZA (BRINNER) 
[ 6  ] DF WATTANA KLOMJIT (T.WATTANA)  89'  91 
[ 7  ] MF KENTO NAGASAKI (KENTO) 
[ 10 ] MF PHATTHARAPHON JUNSUWAN (PHATTHARAPHON)  73 
[ 11 ] FW RICARDO HENRIQUE DA SILVA DOS SANTOS (SANTOS) 
[ 15 ] DF NETIPONG SANMAHUNG (NETIPHONG) 
[ 22 ] MF NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT (NAWAMIN)  64 
[ 28 ] MF NARONG CHANSAWEK (NARONG)  90'  91 
[ 98 ] FW STEEVEN JEEL LANGIL (S.LANGIL)  65' 
[ 99 ] GK ANIRUT NAIYANA (ANIRUT N.) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] MF Muhammadnasay Kolaeh (M.KOLAEH) 

[ 4  ] DF PHATTHARAPHON GANGSOPA (PHATTHARAPHON G.)  117'
 101 

[ 17 ] MF WATCHARAKORN MANOWORN (WATCHARAKORN)  91 
[ 20 ] FW NONTAPAT NAKSAWAT (NONTAPAT)  73 
[ 24 ] DF PRASITTICHAI PERM (PRASITTICHAI)  91 
[ 25 ] MF ANUPAN KERDSOMPONG (ANUPAN K.) 
[ 30 ] GK SURAPAT WONGPANICH (SURAPAT) 
[ 41 ] MF HIKARU MINEGISHI (MINEGISHI) 
[ 70 ] MF Kittisak Phutchan (KITTISAK)  64 

Head Coach : JUKKAPANT PUNPEE ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL)  94 
[ 7  ] MF FILIP ROBERTO ROGIC (ROGIĆ)  77' 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN) 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT)  42'  46 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN)  94 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT)  110'  120+1 
[ 22 ] DF REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT (SULAKA) 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA)  45+2'  119' (P) 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA)  46 
[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI)  90' 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA)  46 
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON)  46 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI)  94 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS)  94 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA)  120+1 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN) 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 115 

UTHAI THANI FC 1 - 2 BURIRAM UNITED 

8 February 2023 19:00  Uthai Thani Provincial
Stadium 

Audiences: 4,076 
Referee: SARAYUT JAKNGOEN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SOMSAK SEMSAYAN (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: WORAPONG PRASARTSRI (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ARIS KULSAWADPAKDEE (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: CHAOWALIT POONPRASIT (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SAMRIT RITKAEW (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
42'  CHITIPAT THANKLANG [14] (CHITIPAT) 
46'  PANSA HEMVIBOON [3] (PANSA) 
46'  CHITIPAT THANKLANG [14] (CHITIPAT) 
46'  THEERATHON BUNMATHAN [5] (THEERATHON) 
46'  ARTHIT BOODJINDA [29] (BOODJINDA) 

45+2'  LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA) 
KITTISAK PHUTCHAN [70] (KITTISAK)  64' 

NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT [22] (NAWAMIN)  64' 
STEEVEN JEEL LANGIL [98] (S.LANGIL)  65' 

NONTAPAT NAKSAWAT [20] (NONTAPAT)  73' 
PHATTHARAPHON JUNSUWAN [10] (PHATTHARAPHON)  73' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



77'  FILIP ROBERTO ROGIC [7] (ROGIĆ) 
WATTANA KLOMJIT [6] (T.WATTANA)  89' 

90'  JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI) 
NARONG CHANSAWEK [28] (NARONG)  90' 

PRASITTICHAI PERM [24] (PRASITTICHAI)  91' 
WATTANA KLOMJIT [6] (T.WATTANA)  91' 

WATCHARAKORN MANOWORN [17] (WATCHARAKORN)  91' 
NARONG CHANSAWEK [28] (NARONG)  91' 

94' SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI) 
94'  PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE [6] (PEERADOL) 
94'  DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS [11] (COOLS) 
94'  NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN) 

PHATTHARAPHON GANGSOPA [4] (PHATTHARAPHON G.)  101' 
ADISAK SEEBUNMEE [2] (ADISAK)  101' 

110'  SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT) 
PHATTHARAPHON GANGSOPA [4] (PHATTHARAPHON G.)  117' 

119'  LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA) 
120+1'  PATTARA SOIMALAI [58] (PATTARA) 
120+1'  SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


